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Sunday   10:30 am Lanes 1 - 16Domm's Bowling Center
USBC Certification:

Team Standings
Points Points UnEarned Y-T-D Year-To-Date Y-T-D Games Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name %Won Won Lost Points % WON WON LOST Won Pins HDCP

1 20 Jim Mullens 68.8 55 25 50.5 105 103 20½ 14484 17730
2 6 Felix Matuk 66.3 53 27 53.8 112 96 20½ 16113 17847
3 14 Anthony Gonzalez 65.0 52 28 2 57.7 120 88 20 15697 18082
4 4 Dave Crego 65.0 52 28 2 55.8 116 92 19 16595 17720
5 3 Mark Mothersell 62.5 50 30 52.9 110 98 18 17270 18281
6 1 Scott Jacobs 62.5 50 30 62.0 129 79 19 17293 18010
7 11 Noe Gonzalez Jr 60.0 48 32 63.5 132 76 18 16399 18187
8 2 Jose Morales 57.5 46 34 58.6 122 86 18 16276 17932
9 32 Rick Schneider 56.3 45 35 4 51.0 106 102 15½ 12599 17735

10 15 Jamie Collazo 52.5 42 38 48.1 100 108 15 13800 17478
11 17 Patrick O'Neill 51.3 41 39 54.8 114 94 15½ 14264 17918
12 24 Steve Wilson 51.3 41 39 42.8 89 119 16½ 13931 17498
13 7 Anthony Santucci 51.3 41 39 50.5 105 103 15½ 14767 16510
14 8 Joe Bonacci 50.0 40 40 46.1 96 112 14 15889 17818
15 22 Tim Morath 50.0 40 40 50.0 104 104 15 14735 17537
16 10 Ron Reding 48.8 39 41 48.1 100 108 14½ 15786 17784
17 26 Kathy Kamas 47.5 38 42 47.1 98 110 15 14051 17816
18 21 Jason Zampieri 47.5 38 42 47.1 98 110 13 15068 17744
19 25 Mike Mattice 47.5 38 42 55.3 115 93 14 14038 17254
20 29 Stephen Bonin 46.3 37 43 44.7 93 115 13½ 13690 17692
21 18 Dave Thibault 45.0 36 44 46.1 96 112 14 16017 17664
22 28 Dom Markajani 45.0 36 44 41.3 86 122 13 12603 16746
23 23 Andrew Grann 43.8 35 45 53.4 111 97 12½ 15181 17776
24 5 Tim Mattice 42.5 34 46 48.1 100 108 13 16310 17930
25 19 Manny Vega 42.5 34 46 8 39.9 83 125 12 14747 17690
26 16 Patrick Peek 41.3 33 47 40.9 85 123 12½ 13086 15732
27 27 Desiree Gonzalez 40.0 32 48 46.6 97 111 13 13738 17197
28 31 Steve Scoville 40.0 32 48 47.1 98 110 13 12260 16202
29 12 Mickey Parker 37.5 30 50 43.8 91 117 12 14659 17647
30 13 Luis Lopez 35.0 28 52 36.5 76 132 11 14042 16901
31 9 Matthew Slattery 30.0 24 56 55.3 115 93 8 16253 17879
32 30 Kevin Tantalo 30.0 24 56 47.7 84 92 9 12805 14707

Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP Last Wk

Lanes Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
1-2 Tim Mattice 221 208 200 629 2 <---> Luis Lopez 218 209 230 657 6
1-2 Mickey Parker 207 270 195 672 2 <---> Jamie Collazo 271 252 219 742 6
3-4 Anthony Santucci 276 278 212 766 2 <---> Jason Zampieri 237 293 262 792 6
3-4 Dave Crego 193 227 198 618 0 <---> Kathy Kamas 216 235 226 677 8
5-6 Patrick O'Neill 224 270 242 736 6 <---> Steve Wilson 237 205 219 661 2
5-6 Dom Markajani 226 216 257 699 2 <---> Ron Reding 293 237 235 765 6
7-8 Kevin Tantalo 218 225 250 693 2 <---> Jim Mullens 289 206 256 751 6
7-8 Scott Jacobs 229 265 232 726 6 <---> Rick Schneider 256 255 209 720 2

9-10 Matthew Slattery 223 245 165 633 0 <---> Anthony Gonzalez 254 295 243 792 8
9-10 Mark Mothersell 246 213 239 698 6 <---> Jose Morales 158 229 233 620 2

11-12 Patrick Peek 229 232 233 694 2 <---> Stephen Bonin 244 226 285 755 6
11-12 Dave Thibault 213 272 258 743 6 <---> Felix Matuk 218 185 218 621 2
13-14 Steve Scoville 236 193 258 687 2 <---> Manny Vega 250 262 214 726 6
13-14 Noe Gonzalez Jr 209 204 255 668 2 <---> Tim Morath 206 258 273 737 6
15-16 Mike Mattice 226 229 235 690 2 <---> Andrew Grann 221 244 242 707 6
15-16 Joe Bonacci 251 246 258 755 6 <---> Desiree Gonzalez 221 270 239 730 2
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Scratch Game 267 Ron Reding 258 Scott Jacobs 258 Jason Zampieri
Scratch Series 705 Scott Jacobs 692 Dave Thibault 687 Ron Reding

687 Jason Zampieri
Handicap Game 293 Ron Reding 293 Jason Zampieri 289 Jim Mullens
Handicap Series 792 Jason Zampieri 765 Ron Reding 755 Joe Bonacci

755 Stephen Bonin

Men Scratch Series 738 Rob Eckman 705 Scott Jacobs 683 Joe Bonacci
Scratch Game 267 Ron Reding 255 David Thibault 238 Mark Mothersell

Handicap Series 792 Jason Zampieri 766 Aaron Tantalo 742 Jamie Collazo
Handicap Game 289 Jim Mullens 285 Stephen Bonin 273 Tim Morath

Women Scratch Series 592 Desiree Gonzalez
Scratch Game 190 Kathy Kamas

Lane Assignments
1-2 1-2 3-4 3-4 5-6 5-6 7-8 7-8

Today  17-  1  30- 28  32-  5  10- 12  21- 13  26- 20   4- 15  24-  7
Next Week  12- 30  13- 24   4- 10   1-  7  15- 20  21- 32  17-  5  26- 28

9-10 9-10 11-12 11-12 13-14 13-14 15-16 15-16
Today  31-  8  23- 22  27- 14  11-  2  29-  9  25- 18   6-  3  16- 19

Next Week  23-  2   9- 19  11-  6  16-  8   3- 25  29- 27  14- 31  18- 22
Individual High Averages

222.53 Scott Jacobs 221.41 Mark Mothersell 213.79 Dave Crego
212.15 David Thibault 210.22 Tim Mattice 208.28 Jose Morales
207.95 Anthony Santucci 207.93 Mathew Slattery 206.83 Noe Gonzalez Jr
204.16 Joe Bonacci 203.07 Ron Reding 201.06 Kevin Tantalo
198.12 Anthony Gonzalez 197.49 Felix Matuk 195.05 Andrew Grann
193.18 Jason Zampieri 191.94 Patrick Peek 189.83 Mickey Parker
189.06 Manny Vega 188.91 Tim Morath 187.39 Mike Mattice
187.23 Luis Lopez 185.69 Jim Mullens 180.80 Patrick O'Neill
180.14 Kathy Kamas 179.57 Desiree Gonzalez 176.54 Steve Wilson
175.51 Stephen Bonin 174.44 Jamie Collazo 168.04 Dom Markajani
161.53 Rick Schneider 160.55 Steve Scoville

Season High Scores
Scratch Game 300 Tim Mattice 300 Joe Bonacci 297 Scott Jacobs
Scratch Series 803 Tim Mattice 794 Scott Jacobs 772 Mark Mothersell

Handicap Game 329 Joe Bonacci 329 Stephen Bonin 325 Mike Mattice
Handicap Series 869 Tim Mattice 861 Stephen Bonin 852 Mark Mothersell

Men Scratch Series 803 Tim Mattice 794 Scott Jacobs 764 David Thibault
Scratch Game 300 Joe Bonacci 288 Andrew Grann 279 Jose Morales

279 Anthony Santucci 279 Kevin Tantalo 279 Felix Matuk
Handicap Series 861 Stephen Bonin 852 Mark Mothersell 825 Steve Wilson
Handicap Game 325 Mike Mattice 317 Luis Lopez 309 Patrick O'Neill

Women Scratch Series 663 Desiree Gonzalez
Scratch Game 233 Kathy Kamas

Split 1 High Scores
Scratch Game 288 Andrew Grann 279 Scott Jacobs 279 Mark Mothersell

279 Anthony Santucci 279 Dave Thibault 279 Mike Mattice
Scratch Series 786 Tim Mattice 771 Mark Mothersell 743 Scott Jacobs

Handicap Game 325 Mike Mattice 320 Andrew Grann 312 Anthony Santucci
Handicap Series 858 Tim Mattice 852 Mark Mothersell 825 Steve Wilson
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Split 1 High Scores - Continued

Men Scratch Series 786 Tim Mattice 743 Scott Jacobs 729 Mathew Slattery
Scratch Game 288 Andrew Grann 279 David Thibault 279 Anthony Santucci

Handicap Series 852 Mark Mothersell 825 Steve Wilson 815 Kevin Tantalo
Handicap Game 325 Mike Mattice 309 Patrick O'Neill 304 Joe Bonacci

Women Scratch Series 663 Desiree Gonzalez
Scratch Game 213 Kathy Kamas

Team Rosters
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total
1 - Scott Jacobs

75 Scott Jacobs 222 7 16690 75 704 625 222 258 225 705 726
2 - Jose Morales

8 Jose Morales 208 19 14996 72 679 603 140 211 215 566 620
3 - Mark Mothersell

13 Mark Mothersell 221 8 17270 78 712 630 238 205 231 674 698
4 - Dave Crego

27 Dave Crego 213 15 15393 72 657 581 179 213 184 576 618
5 - Tim Mattice

1 Tim Mattice 210 18 15136 72 689 613 0 0
6 - Felix Matuk

23 Felix Matuk 197 29 11257 57 623 562 190 157 190 537 621
7 - Anthony Santucci

14 Anthony Santucci 207 20 11853 57 627 566 0 0
8 - Joe Bonacci

15 Joe Bonacci 204 23 15312 75 678 599 227 222 234 683 755
9 - Matthew Slattery

21 Mathew Slattery 207 20 15595 75 629 550 204 226 146 576 633
10 - Ron Reding

76 Ron Reding 203 24 15230 75 682 603 267 211 209 687 765
11 - Noe Gonzalez Jr

52 Noe Gonzalez Jr 206 21 13651 66 632 562 189 184 235 608 668
12 - Mickey Parker

19 Mickey Parker 189 36 14237 75 583 504 171 234 159 564 672
13 - Luis Lopez

81 Luis Lopez 187 38 14042 75 622 543 180 171 192 543 657
14 - Anthony Gonzalez

22 Anthony Gonzalez 198 28 13076 66 655 585 0 0
15 - Jamie Collazo

18 Jamie Collazo 174 50 13083 75 567 488 220 201 168 589 742
16 - Patrick Peek

2 Patrick Peek 191 35 12092 63 580 513 194 197 198 589 694
17 - Patrick O'Neill

7 Patrick O'Neill 180 45 13560 75 558 479 179 225 197 601 736
18 - Dave Thibault

11 David Thibault 212 16 15275 72 700 624 196 255 241 692 743
19 - Manny Vega

6 Manny Vega 189 36 14747 78 643 561 213 225 177 615 726
20 - Jim Mullens

17 Jim Mullens 185 40 14484 78 582 500 248 165 215 628 751
21 - Jason Zampieri

47 Jason Zampieri 193 33 15068 78 646 564 202 258 227 687 792
22 - Tim Morath

46 Tim Morath 188 37 14735 78 574 492 169 221 236 626 737
23 - Andrew Grann

31 Andrew Grann 195 31 14434 74 658 580 189 212 210 611 707
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Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP
ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

24 - Steve Wilson
10 Steve Wilson 176 48 12711 72 564 488 189 157 171 517 661

25 - Mike Mattice
12 Mike Mattice 187 38 13492 72 608 532 188 191 197 576 690

26 - Kathy Kamas
24 Kathy Kamas 180 45 14051 78 610 528 171 190 181 542 677

27 - Desiree Gonzalez
85 Desiree Gonzalez 179 45 12390 69 570 497 175 224 193 592 730

28 - Dom Markajani
30 Dom Markajani 168 55 12603 75 579 500 170 160 201 531 699

29 - Stephen Bonin
32 Stephen Bonin 175 49 13690 78 566 484 194 176 235 605 755

30 - Kevin Tantalo
16 Kevin Tantalo 201 26 13873 69 671 598 191 198 223 612 693

31 - Steve Scoville
80 Steve Scoville 160 63 8188 51 506 451 173 130 195 498 687

32 - Rick Schneider
35 Rick Schneider 161 62 12599 78 523 441 193 192 146 531 720

Temporary Substitutes   Division 1: Division1

z Men   Division 1: Division1
Bowling To Raise To Drop HDCP

ID # Hand Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Avg +1 Avg -1 -1- -2- -3- Total Total

3 R Isaac Benjamin 210 18 4428 21 636 611 0 0
34 Matt Carlin bk228 1 1906 9 638 625 220 207 199 626 629
26 Robert Carroll bk144 77 422 3 424 417 0 0

9 Thomas Dangler bk210 18 1159 6 587 577 0 0
43 Rob Eckman 214 14 6433 30 662 628 236 277 225 738 792
67 Eddie Franco bk161 62 0 0 0 0
56 Joel Gonzalez bk203 24 0 0 0 0
25 John Martorella 239 0 5748 24 732 704 0 0
33 Mickey Parker Jr bk176 48 964 6 485 475 0 0
39 Rey Ramos bk177 47 0 0 0 0

4 Chris Stineman bk182 43 1043 6 523 513 0 0
20 Aaron Tantalo 196 30 7670 39 604 561 244 246 180 670 766

5 R Mike Thibault bk192 34 742 6 374 364 0 0
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